
The 24th Wellington Monument Race.                         
Sunday 21st December 2008 Men  

Pos Time No Name Club

Sen 
Men

MV
40

MV
50

MV
60

MV
70

Youth 
Under 

18
Hemyock 
Local Man

Sen 
Lady

LV
35

LV
45

LV
55

LV
65

Youth 
Under 

18

1 36.09 76 Peter Monaghan Torbay AC  1
2 36.39 55 Jamie Pearson Exmouth Harriers  1
3 36.40 8 Dave Stone Exmouth Harriers 1
4 36.51 9 Mark Lewis Running Forever RC 2
5 37.22 98 Paul Duff Unattached 2
6 37.27 77 Martin Pearse Taunton AC 3
7 37.30 11 Tom Mellor Taunton AC 3
8 37.56 126 John Shapland North Devon RR 1
9 38.16 33 Nick Cutler Running Forever RC 4
10 38.44 34 Richard Palmer Running Forever RC 5
11 38.54 32 Mark Fisher Running Forever RC 6  
12 39.42 4 Tom Bloodworth Taunton AC 7
13 39.48 45 Luke Reed Axe Valley Runners 8
14 39.55 147 Les Lock Wells City Harriers 2
15 40.20 136 Robert Higgins SWRR 3
16 40.30 48 Mark Rogers Plymstock Road Runners 9
17 40.44 47 Mark Ashurst Weston AC 10
18 40.56 83 Richard Caburn Taunton AC  4
19 41.07 20 Phillip Paddick Taunton AC 11
20 41.13 114 Pete Clark Weston AC 12
21 41.47 139 Robert Faulds Taunton AC 4
22 41.50 232 Sue Walker Exeter Tri Club 1
23 42.05 82 Neal Stayner Langport Runners 5
24 42.10 38 Mark Holloway Unattached 13
25 42.27 79 Rich Coleman Weston AC 6
26 42.29 180 Roger Trubridge Unattached 1
27 42.40 18 Alex Patton Mornington Chasers 14
28 42.57 144 Bernard Fry Axe Valley Runners 5
29 43.05 202 Rachel Heard Taunton AC 1
30 43.17 67 Jonathan Mitchell Unattached 15
31 43.19 99 Dominic Schneiders Axe Valley Runners 7
32 43.32 6 Alistair Davies Unattached 16 1
33 43.34 105 Paul Knight Wells City Harriers 8
34 43.44 110 Richard Hainsworth Unattached 9
35 43.46 21 Iain Blackwood Taunton AC 17
36 43.53 7 Ian Langler Teignbridge Trotters 18
37 44.00 57 Jamie Hayward Weston AC 2
38 44.09 58 Colin Evans Langport Runners 19
39 44.13 22 Chris Piers Taunton AC 20
40 44.19 88 David Turner Unattached  10
41 44.20 261 Karen Cook SWRR 1
42 44.21 119 Neil Bissix Trull Troggers (U) 11
43 44.27 87 Jim Hayward Weston AC 12
44 44.28 84 Steve Davey Honiton RC 13
45 44.38 112 Carl Ward Unattached 14 2

Category (Positions) Category (Positions)
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46 44.43 59 Chris Payne Unattached 21 3
47 44.47 15 Danny Painter Unattached 22
48 44.48 140 Andrew Kennedy Exmouth Harriers   6
49 44.53 65 Keith Thompson Trull Troggers (U) 23
50 44.53 267 Justine Corner Unattached 2
51 45.19 132 Martin Kemp Running Forever RC 7
52 45.28 102 Roger Hales Teignbridge Trotters 15
53 45.36 190 Jim Hill Langport Runners 2
54 45.37 173 Mike Mewse Unattached 8
55 45.39 142 Rob Millward SWRR 9
56 45.48 31 Paul Allen Yeovil Town RRC 24
57 45.53 131 John Caunter Teignbridge Trotters 10
58 46.00 16 Robert Squibb Unattached 25
59 46.01 113 Mark Kurpyta Unattached 16
60 46.10 127 Richard Hale Axe Valley Runners 11
61 46.20 50 Simon Willoughby Unattached 26            
62 46.23 91 John Kavanagh SWRR 17
63 46.34 64 Matt Price Somerset Tri Club (U) 27
64 46.35 143 Tim Jones North Devon RR 12
65 46.46 107 Martin Lock Somerset Tri Club (U) 18
66 46.46 284 Maggie Loraine Gateshead Harriers 2
67 46.49 28 Nick Lecharpentier Somerset Tri Club (U) 28
68 46.52 123 Daniel Hooper Unattached 19
69 46.54 85 Bruce Strawbridge Honiton RC 20
70 47.00 111 Mark Latchford Unattached 21
71 47.17 262 Eleanor Wood Axe Valley Runners 3
72 47.20 81 Andy Sworn Hart Road Runners  22   
73 47.21 30 Will Mepham Langport Runners 29
74 47.24 69 Jamie Chidgey Unattached 30
75 47.25 51 Gareth Peter Plymstock Road Runners 31
76 47.33 95 Andy Hynds Exeter Harriers 23
77 47.37 100 Ben Mangan Unattached 24
78 47.38 207 Natalie Trubridge Bad Tri Club 1
79 47.42 135 Vince Simmonds Wells City Harriers 13
80 47.51 174 Denis Violet Unattached 14
81 47.54 133 Richard Carman Running Forever RC 15 4
82 47.59 206 Rebecca Gooding Womens Running Network 2
83 48.03 3 Jason Emery Unattached 32  5
84 48.05 36 Nigel Robinson Hydrographic Harriers 33            
85 48.17 106 Nick Webb Unattached 25
86 48.17 242 Nicki Ashworth Womens Running Network 3
87 48.19 89 Gerald Gilbert Unattached 26
88 48.21 40 Mark Westcott Unattached 34
89 48.22 2 Keith Bright Unattached 35     6        
90 48.26 172 Fred Harding Unattached 16
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91 48.30 263 Judy Davey Honiton RC 4
92 48.31 184 John Burgess Honiton RC 3
93 48.33 121 Gary Kingdon Unattached 27
94 48.38 188 Ray Brown Torbay AC  4
95 48.45 243 Sally Tovey Running Forever RC 4
96 48.50 80 Andy White Hydrographic Harriers 28
97 48.50 125 Andy Buswell Unattached 29
98 48.51 13 Thaddaeus Gray Unattached 36
99 48.51 141 John Winter SWRR 17
100 48.58 170 David Leach Unattached 18
101 48.59 61 Jody Foy Langport Runners 37
102 49.00 94 Anthony Greenwood Unattached 30
103 49.05 101 Neil Williams Langport Runners 31
104 49.08 185 Jim Mouat North Devon RR 5
105 49.29 241 Carol Sworn Hart Road Runners     5
106 49.49 73 Brindley White Unattached 38
107 49.50 235 Marion Broom Honiton RC 6
108 49.51 145 Ian Husband Unattached 19
109 50.00 191 John Perratt Exmouth Harriers 1
110 50.03 78 Gareth Hiscock Weston AC 32
111 50.09 93 Paul Fouracre Unattached 33
112 50.13 122 Simon Booth Wellington Weavers (U) 34
113 50.14 179 Colin Flood Sidmouth RC 6
114 50.46 90 Nick Edwards Wells City Harriers 35
115 50.58 97 Nigel Veitch Unattached 36
116 51.02 129 Ian Roberts Taunton AC  20
117 51.11 234 Diane Stewart Langport Runners 7
118 51.31 118 Graham Kingdon Unattached 37
119 51.41 39 Matt Reid Unattached 39
120 51.49 103 Jim Donovan Teignbridge Trotters 38
121 51.52 205 Lisa Farthing Running Forever RC 3
122 51.58 27 Dave Kittow Unattached 40            
123 52.06 175 Christopher Pattemore Unattached 21  
124 52.36 72 Mark Chugg Unattached 41
125 52.39 5 Craig Churchill Teign Valley RC 42
126 52.40 265 Sharron Kington Taunton AC 5
127 52.44 41 Julian Mitchell Unattached 43
128 52.44 274 Hilary Collins Womens Running Network 6
129 52.46 275 Tessa Heartfield Torbay AC 7
130 52.58 272 Alison Joslin Truro RC 8
131 53.16 130 Stephen Wallace Exmouth Harriers 22
132 53.21 71 Mark Moore Unattached 44
133 53.21 239 Helen Phillips Running Forever RC 8
134 53.58 17 David Shannon Hydrographic Harriers 45
135 53.58 183 Brian Gosling Sidmouth RC  7
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136 53.59 178 Mark Waddicor SWRR 8
137 54.04 14 Pete Gibson Unattached 46
138 54.07 96 Adam  Francis Unattached 39
139 54.19 70 Tim Silverwood Unattached 47
140 54.42 264 Tina Caunter Teignbridge Trotters 9
141 54.43 192 Will Brown Headington Road Runners 2
142 55.06 212 Tanya Herbison Running Forever RC 4
143 55.10 240 Sandra Williams Running Forever RC 9
144 55.16 186 Gordon Robbins Bitton Road Runners  9
145 55.16 271 Faye Radcliffe Unattached 10
146 55.39 74 Nick Chapman Unattached 48
147 55.47 66 Derek Cutler Wellington Weavers (U) 49
148 55.51 277 Caroline Haywood Unattached 5
149 56.00 233 Elena Minelli Running Forever RC 10
150 56.09 92 Julian Brooks Unattached 40
151 56.16 187 Ben Illingsworth Unattached 10
152 56.30 169 Ray Bown Unattached 23
153 57.13 171 Cyril Rowe Unattached   24    
154 57.37 181 Raymond Clark Long Dist Walkers Assoc 11
155 58.04 209 Sarah Window Running Forever RC 6
156 58.07 214 N Emery Unattached 7
157 58.07 268 Liz Carman Unattached    11
158 58.11 227 Tori Williams Unattached 8
159 58.20 115 Pete Bartlett Weston AC  41
160 58.41 224 Liz Hurst Unattached 9
161 59.00 1 Philip Ireland Unattached 50
162 59.16 63 Martin Root Swindon Striders 51
163 59.36 276 Vera Stuckey Tiverton Harriers 12
164 60.00 146 Alan Pearce Langport Runners 25
165 60.18 281 Bev Tarry Womens Running Network 1
166 60.32 285 Jenny Byron Langport Runners 2
167 60.57 211 Elena Szederova Plymstock Road Runners 10
168 61.07 201 Emily White Unattached 2
169 61.08 116 Douglas Fudge Unattached 42
170 61.09 260 Helen Reid Unattached 11
171 61.27 282 Roz Cahill SWRR 3
172 62.02 37 Craig Manning Unattached 52
173 62.06 12 Joseph Greenwood Unattached 53
174 62.24 213 Corinna Stephens Exmouth Harriers 11
175 63.07 120 Michael Travers Unattached 43 7
176 64.12 134 Peter Bazley Tavistock AC 26
177 64.33 269 Lyn Eatough Unattached 13
178 64.38 238 Tracey Strawbridge Honiton RC 12
179 64.50 225 Alice Mitchell Unattached 12
180 65.08 104 Mick Taylor Quantock Harriers 44
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181 65.08 237 Jo Taylor Quantock Harriers 13
182 65.42 236 Jane Burchall Unattached 14
183 66.20 273 Valerie Hales Yeovil Town RRC 14
184 66.27 182 Colin Russell Road Runners Club 12
185 71.01 229 Marie Root Unattached 13
186 71.28 283 Ruth Clark Long Dist Walkers Assoc  4
187 71.56 189 Tony Abbott Tiverton Harriers 13
188 72.04 193 Sean Dooner South West Vets 3
189 78.47 291 Patricia Seabrook Finch Coasters  1  
190 83.33 231 Penny Hartnell Unattached 14
191 83.41 194 Harry Moore Axe Valley Runners 4
192 85.20 226 Mairi Davies Unattached 15
193 85.20 230 Laura Clapham Unattached 16

JOHN COOKSLEY TEAM SHIELD AWARD

1st 34 
Points

Race 
No   

4 36.51 9 Mark Lewis  
9 38.16 33 Nick Cutler
10 38.44 34 Richard Palmer
11 38.54 32 Mark Fisher

2nd 43 
Points

Race 
No

6 37.27 77 Martin Pearse
7 37.30 11 Tom Mellor
12 39.42 4 Tom Bloodworth
18 40.56 83 Richard Caburn

3rd 99 
Points

Race 
No   

17 40.44 47 Mark Ashurst
20 41.13 114 Pete Clark
25 42.27 79 Rich Coleman
37 44.00 57 Jamie Hayward

4th 132 
Points

Race 
No Axe Valley Runners

13 39.48 45 Luke Reed
28 42.57 144 Bernard Fry
31 43.19 99 Dominic Schneiders
60 46.10 127 Richard Hale

Taunton AC 'A'

Weston AC

Running Forever RC 'A'
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5th 162 
Points

Race 
No   

2 36.39 55 Jamie Pearson
3 36.40 8 Dave Stone
48 44.48 140 Andrew Kennedy
109 50.00 191 John Perratt

6th 174 
Points

Race 
No

15 40.20 136 Robert Higgins
41 44.20 261 Karen Cook
55 45.39 142 Rob Millward
62 46.23 91 John Kavanagh

7th 187 
Points

Race 
No

23 42.05 82 Neal Stayner
38 44.09 58 Colin Evans
53 45.36 190 Jim Hill
73 47.21 30 Will Mephan

8th 240 
Points

Race 
No

14 39.55 147 Les Lock
33 43.34 105 Paul Knight
79 47.42 135 Vince Simmonds
114 50.46 90 Nick Edwards

9th 265 
Points

Race 
No

36 43.53 7 Ian Langler
52 45.28 102 Roger Hales
57 45.53 131 John Caunter
120 51.49 103 Jim Donovan

10th 296 
Points

Race 
No

44 44.28 84 Steve Davey
69 46.54 85 Bruce Strawbridge
91 48.30 263 Judy Davey
92 48.31 184 John Burgess

11th 348 
Points

Race 
No

Exmouth Harriers

SWRR

Langport Runners 'A'

Wells City Harriers

Teignbridge Trotters

Honiton RC

Running Forever RC 'B'
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51 45.19 132 Martin Kemp
81 47.54 133 Richard Carman
95 48.45 243 Sally Tovey
121 51.52 205 Lisa Farthing

12th 348 
Points

Race 
No

101 48.59 61 Jody Foy
103 49.05 101 Neil Williams
117 51.11 234 Diane Stewart
164 60.00 146 Alan Pearce

13th 461 
Points

Race 
No

82 47.59 206 Rebecca Gooding
86 48.17 242 Nicki Ashworth
128 52.44 274 Hilary Collins
165 60.18 281 Bev Tarry

14th 567 
Points

Race 
No

133 53.21 239 Helen Phillips
142 55.06 212 Tanya Herbison
143 55.10 240 Sandra Williams
149 56.00 233 Elena Minelli

Langport Runners 'B'

Womens Running Network

Running Forever RC 'C'
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